

GAHC020005462025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/160/2025**

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, DEPT.  
OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2: NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.  
A GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND -79711

VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR  
D/O DR. S. SEN, R/O 62, DUNCAN BASTI, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND

2:TEMJENYANGER JAMIR  
GENERAL MANAGER  
NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-79711

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : L. IRALU,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

Linked Case : WA/23/2025

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
DEPT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE  
GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

2: NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.  
A GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND -797112  
VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR  
D/O DR. S. SEN  
R/O 62  
DUNCAN BASTI  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND

2:TEMJENYANGER JAMIR  
GENERAL MANAGER  
NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-797112

-----  
Advocate for : L. IRALU  
Advocate for : appearing for MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

Advocates  
For the applicants : Mr. L. Iralu

**ORDER**

**03.09.2025**  
*(D. Baruah, J)*

This is an application filed for condoning a delay of 25 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

- 2.** Issue notice returnable by 06.10.2025.
- 3.** Steps be taken upon the respondent nos. 1 and 2 by way of Registered Post as well as usual mode.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**