

GAHC020005462025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

WA/23/2025

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
DEPT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE  
GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

2: NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.  
A GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND -797112  
VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR  
D/O DR. S. SEN  
R/O 62  
DUNCAN BASTI  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND

2:TEMJENYANGER JAMIR  
GENERAL MANAGER  
NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-797112

-----  
Advocate for : L. IRALU  
Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI appearing for MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR

**:::BEFORE:::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**22.10.2025**

*(P.J. Saikia, J)*

Heard Mr. L. Iralu, learned counsel for the appellant and  
Mr. A. Zhimomi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the parties, list  
the matter on 12.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**