

GAHC020005522025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WA/23/2025**

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, DEPT.  
OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2: NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.  
A GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND -79711

VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR  
D/O DR. S. SEN, R/O 62, DUNCAN BASTI, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND

2:TEMJENYANGER JAMIR  
GENERAL MANAGER  
NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
IDC HOUSE  
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-79711

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : L. IRALU, MENOSIENO

**Advocate for the Respondent** : A. ZHIMOMI, NEITSEIZONUO SOLO,VITO K  
SHOHE,G KAMEI,LHOUSINO,ESTHER

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.11.2025**  
***(NELSON SAILO, J)***

List the matter again after the ensuing winter vacation, on a date to be fixed by the Registry along with Writ Appeal No. 20 of 2025.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**