

GAHC020004692025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/20/2025

SHRI TEMJENYANGER JAMIR
GENERAL MANAGER, NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED, IDC HOUSE, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND-797112

VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND 2 ORS
GENERAL MANAGER, NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED, IDC HOUSE, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND-797112:THE STATE OF
NAGALAND
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA-797001

3:THE NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR IDC HOUSE
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-79711

Advocate for the Petitioner : TAKA MASA, SR. ADV,
SENTILONG,ARENLONG,SORENI MOZHUI,TIAKUMLA

Advocate for the Respondent : A. ZHIMOMI, ESTHER,LHOUSINO,G
KAMEI,VITO K SHOHE

Linked Case : WA/23/2025

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

2: NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.
A GOVT. OF NAGALAND UNDERTAKING
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
IDC HOUSE
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND -797112
VERSUS

MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR
D/O DR. S. SEN
R/O 62
DUNCAN BASTI
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND

2:TEMJENYANGER JAMIR
GENERAL MANAGER
NAGALAND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
IDC HOUSE
DIMAPUR NAGALAND-797112

Advocate for : L. IRALU
Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI appearing for MS. JOYEE SEN AND ANR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date :06-05-2026

(K.R.Surana,J)

With the consent of the other side, Mr. Sentilong, learned counsel for the appellant in WA/20/2025 prays for adjournment of the matters.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant